04-13-1999 PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)Patent and Trademark Office

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

ProTix, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Wisconsin Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Additional name(s) of conveyance: [] Assignment X Security Agreement Other CExecution Date: October 16, 1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): J. Warris & Rieselbach, s.c. Street Address: Rieselbach, s.c. Street Address: Rieselbach, s.c. Street Address: Rieselbach, s.c. Street Address: Rieselbach s.c. Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: \$3202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Name: Address and address of pay to whome dealer and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.	To the Honorable Commission STRAD and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,847,909 1,813,167 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter W. Becker, Esq. Internal Address: Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.	Individual(s) General Partnership X Corporation-State Wisconsin Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment X Security Agreement Other Other Change of Name	Name: Mark O. Scioscia, agent for the Secured Part Internal Address: Street Address: 2911 Duss Avenue, Bldg. 17 City: Ambridge State: Pennsylvania Zip: 15003 X Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Wisconsin [] Other If assignce is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s): 1,847,909 1,813,167 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter W. Becker, Esq. Internal Address: Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 To tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Any Deficiencies in Enclosed Fee should be che to our Deposit Account. 8. Deposit account number: 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account to the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.	Execution Date: October 16, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
And registrations involved:	Additional numbers at	1,813,167	
Internal Address: Reinhart, Boerner, Van Deuren, Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53202 Zip: 53202 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document. X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Any Deficiencies in Enclosed Fee should be che to our Deposit Account. 8. Deposit account number: 18-0882 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: 18 of the set of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.	Norris & Rieselbach, s.c. Street Address: 1000 North Water Street, Suite 2100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Any Deficiencies in Enclosed Fee should be char	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.		•	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
Peter W. Becker 3/29/99	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tr	
	Peter W. Becker	3/23/93 Data	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	Total number of pages including co-	5.5	

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is entered into by and between PROTIX, INC., a Wisconsin corporation (the "Protix"), Advantix, Inc., a Delaware Corporation ("Advantix") and MARK O. SCIOSCIA, as agent for the Secured Parties, as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below (the "Secured Party").

The Company and the Secured Party acknowledge the following:

- A. Protix and Advantix have executed a Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of October _________, 1998, in favor of the Secured Parties.
- B. Protix has adopted, used and is using the trademarks (the "Trademarks") listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, which Trademarks are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- C. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Protix has granted to the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the Trademarks, service marks, applications therefor and associated goodwill therein, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by Protix, and in and to all proceeds and products thereof.

Dated as of October 16, 1998.

Address: 4513 Vernon Blvd. Madison, WI 53705

Address: 4675 MacArthur Court, Suite 1400 Newport Beach, CA 92660 PROTEX, INC.

12+ 0 Hz

Its PRESIDEN

ADVANTIX/IM

BY JUSTICED

Mark O. Scioscia, as agent for the

Secured Parties

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0503

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK NAME	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
Prologue	#1,847,909	8/2/94
ProTix	#1,813,167	12/21/93

MW1\41587TAH:SW 10/15/98

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0504



REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN NORRIS & RIESELBACH, S.C.



ATTORNEYS AT LAW March 29, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL -RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: ProTix, Inc.

I enclose for filing an original Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks pertaining to the following U.S. trademarks:

Trademarks

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Issue Date
Prologue	1,847,909	August 2, 1994
ProTix	1,813,167	December 21, 1993

A check in the amount of \$65 is enclosed to cover the cost of the filing fees. If, for any reason, the amount of the check is not sufficient to cover the filing fees, please draw from our Account No. 18-0882.

Upon receipt of this letter, please file stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me using the envelope provided. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please feel free to contact me directly at 414-298-8354.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Yours very truly,

Janua R. Braga

Paralegal

MW2\70968TRB:KAH Encs.

cc Mr. Peter Hanson

1000 North Water Street

P.O. Box 514000

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203-3400

Telephone (414) 298-1000

Facsimile (414) 298-8097

REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN NORRIS & RIESELBACH, S.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW March 29, 1999

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re: ProTix, Inc.

I enclose for filing an original Notice of Security Interest in Trademarks pertaining to the following U.S. trademarks:

Trademarks

Trademark Name	Registration Number	Issue Date
Prologue	1,847,909	August 2, 1994
ProTix	1,813,167	December 21, 1993

A check in the amount of \$65 is enclosed to cover the cost of the filing fees. If, for any reason, the amount of the check is not sufficient to cover the filing fees, please draw from our Account No. 18-0882.

Upon receipt of this letter, please file stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me using the envelope provided. If you have any questions regarding the enclosed, please feel free to contact me directly at 414-298-8354.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Yours very truly,

Janya R. Braga

Paralegal

MW2\70968TRB:KAH Encs.

cc Mr. Peter Hanson

1000 North Water Street

P.O. Box 514000

RECORDED: 04/02/1999

Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53203-3400

Telephone (414) 298-1000

Facsimile (414) 298-8097

Denver, CO (303) 831-0909 Madison, WI (608) 229-2200 Milwaukee, WI (800) 553-6215

TRADEMARK REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0506